
Vis i t  us onl ine at  tcoe.org

Burton School District
264 N. Westwood St.  •  Porterville, CA 93257

Website: www.burtonschools.org
559/781-8020  •  fax 559/781-1403    

Grades K-12  •  ADA 4,887

David Shimer, Superintendent (dshimer@burtonschools.org)...............................................781-8032
Shawn Davila, Administrative Assistant (sdavila@burtonschools.org).............................................781-8032
Angela Boudreaux, Director of Human Resources (aboudreaux@burtonschools.org).................. 781-8020
Linnett Cazares Madrigal, Director of Nutritional Services 
(linnett.cazares@burtonschools.org)..................................................................................... 782-5948
Danika Curlee, Director of Fiscal Services (danika.curlee@burtonschools.org).............................. 781-8020
Debbie Estrada, Executive Director of Human Resources (destrada@burtonschools.org)..... 781-8020
Omar Flores, Director of Facilities and Operations (omar.flores@burtonschools.org)..........................782-5949
Briana Kehoe, Director of Educational Services (bkehoe@burtonschools.org).....................................782-5954
Julissa Leyva, Ed.D., Assistant Superintendent of Student Services 
(julissa.leyva@burtonschools.org)..........................................................................................782-5954
Chris Mano, Chief Business Official (cmano@burtonschools.org)................................................. 781-8020
Anthony Martin, Ed.D., Director of School Services and Support 
(anthony.martin@burtonschools.org).....................................................................................................782-5954 
Irene Ortega, Director of Communication and Community Engagement 
(irene.ortega@burtonschools.org)............................................................................................781-8032
Heather Rodriguez, Director of Special Education (heather.rodriguez@burtonschools.org)..... 781-8020
Don Scott, Director of Educational Technology (dscott@burtonschools.org)......................................782-5954
Treasure Weisenberger, Assistant Superintendent of Educational Services 
(tweisenberger@burtonschools.org)............................................................................................... 782-5954

Board of Trustees
Jay Rice (Area 3)................................................................................................................... President 
Edward Patino Jr. (Area 5)............................................................................................ Vice President
Daniel Figueroa (Area 4).............................................................................................................Clerk
Dawn Crater (Area 1) ............................................................................................................ Member
Obdulia Guzman Alvarado (Area 2)....................................................................................... Member

Trustee Meeting Date: first and third Mondays of the month

Elementary and Middle Schools
Burton Elementary School, K-6, 2375 W. Morton, Porterville 93257
Jennifer Gamble, Principal (jgamble@burtonschools.org)
Martha Dominguez, Secretary (martha.dominguez@burtonschools.org).............................. 784-2401
Burton Middle School, 7-8, 1155 N. Elderwood, Porterville 93257
Diriki Jordan, Principal (diriki.jordan@burtonschools.org )
Fabiola Vasquez, Secretary (fvasquez@burtonschools.org).....................................................781-2671
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Jim Maples Academy, K-6, 252 N. Westwood, Porterville 93257
Kirk Stinson, Principal (kstinson@burtonschools.org)
Patricia Ziegler, Secretary (pziegler@burtonschools.org)........................................................ 781-1658
Oak Grove Elementary School, K-6, 1873 W. Mulberry, Porterville 93257
Lori Phillips, Principal (lori.phillips@burtonschools.org) 
Urbana Sandoval, Secretary (usandoval@burtonschools.org)................................................ 784-0310 
William R. Buckley Elementary School, K-6, 2573 W. Westfield, Porterville 93257
Brooke Torres, Principal (btorres@burtonschools.org)
Rosa Hernandez, Secretary (rhernandez@burtonschools.org)..............................................  788-6412

Community Day and Charter Schools 
Burton Community Day School, 264 N. Westwood, Porterville 93257
Anthony Martin, Ed.D., Principal (anthony.martin@burtonschools.org)
Diane Vera, Secretary (diane.vera@burtonschools.org).......................................................... 782-5954
Summit Charter Academy Lombardi Campus, K-5, 1509 Lombardi, Porterville 93257
Chastity Lollis, Ed.D., Principal (clollis@burtonschools.org)
Christy Hernandez, Secretary (csandoval@burtonschools.org).............................................788-6445              
Summit Charter Academy Mathew Campus, K-5, 175 S. Mathew, Porterville 93257 
Adriana Franco, Principal (afranco@burtonschools.org)
Maria Alvarado, Secretary (maria.alvarado@burtonschools.org).............................................. 782-5902
Summit Charter Collegiate Academy, 9-12, 15550 Redwood, Porterville 93257
Martin Medina, Principal (mmedina@burtonschools.org)
Fabiola Vasquez, Secretary....................................................................................................788-6440
Summit Charter Intermediate Academy, 6-8,  15518 Redwood, Porterville 93257
Rosa Guerrero, Principal (rguerrero@burtonschools.org)
Paty Amador, Secretary (pamador@burtonschools.org)................................................................... 791-7014


